
Accepted Donations for August 2018
Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note

TLA 01 - Far North District

Taheke Marae Trust Board Cooking equipment - Ovens, gas top stoves, bratt pan, stock pot cookers
and a water boiler $70,037.21 $10,000.00 I

Sport Northland Gym equipment, a new filtration system and electronic starting blocks $92,114.83 $92,114.83

Waipapakauri Sports Complex Incorporated Ride on mower and storage container $19,870.00 $15,000.00 A

Whangaruru School 2 x 65" promethean activpanel and 1 x 86" promethean activpanel on height
adjustable trolleys (3 systems) $42,270.00 $10,000.00 A

Waiharara School Board Of Trustees Chromebooks $2,629.57 $2,629.57

Bay of Islands Canine Assn Accommodation $800.00 $800.00

Awanui Sports Complex Incorporated Subsidize the annual costs for electricity $6,000.00 $6,000.00

Air Training Corps New Zealand Cadet Forces - No 64 Squadron Kaitaia Bivvy bags $4,999.74 $4,999.74

Taitokerau Rugby League Transport and accommodation $4,420.00 $4,420.00

Hokianga Country Music Club Incorporated Music Festival costs - Band accommodation and PA technicians $28,507.50 $10,000.00 I

Menzshed Kaitaia Incorporated Thicknesser $1,244.00 $1,244.00

Kaitaia City Rugby Union Football Club Incorporated Replace 2 present ovens with 1 gas oven $3,681.98 $3,201.73 A

Taipa Area School Travel and accommodation expenses $6,000.00 $6,000.00

Hokianga Hospital Auxiliary Incorporated Refurbish resthome wing - equipment $4,216.00 $4,216.00

Mid Northern Rugby Football Club Inc Mini trophies and engraving of club trophies $1,093.91 $1,093.91

Te Houtaewa Maori Charitable Trust Costs of items and activity to support the Te Houtaewa Challege $45,855.10 $10,000.00 A

Paihia Football Club Incorporated Line marker and environmentally friendly paint $3,388.00 $3,388.00

Kaikohe West School Board Of Trustees Sports uniforms $11,000.00 $8,000.00 A

Total Approved $193,107.78

No: of applicants 18

TLA 02 - Whangarei District

Kamo High School Board of Trustees Accommodation $7,325.00 $5,000.00 A

North Haven Hospice Society Incorporated New four wheel drive $27,565.22 $27,565.22

Whangarei Flying Club 50% costs of a new microlight aircraft $60,000.00 $56,578.00 I

Parihaka Sports Club Incorporated New uniforms and a set of goalie gear $5,324.71 $5,324.71

Maungakaramea Primary School Board Of Trustees Purchase and installation for 'Innovative Learning Environment Upgrade
Furniture' $20,964.00 $15,000.00 A

Whangarei Golf Club Incorporated Half yearly cost of coring of the greens $8,015.86 $7,900.00 I

Northland Emergency Services Trust Labour costs for the S-76 C++ helicopter upgrade/modification project $100,000.00 $100,000.00

Northland Surfing Association Incorporated Accommodation, van hire, entry fees and team clothing $9,336.82 $6,000.00 A

Maungakaramea Cricket Club Incorporated Upgrading our artificial nets $19,000.00 $10,000.00 A

13 Sep 2018 15:00:23 Page 1 of 13



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note
Mangakahia Squash Club Travel and accommodation $7,332.00 $5,000.00 A

Totara Grove School 30 chromebooks $16,950.00 $10,000.00 A

Northland Jumping And Show Hunter Costs of the officials - judges, course designers, time keepers, official
steward, official ground jury chief and official technical delegate $4,957.40 $4,957.40

Sport Northland Security system upgrade, Imop, heartstart AED and technology equipment
for ASB stadium and lounges $58,278.52 $58,278.52

Northland Powerlifting And Body Building Association Incorporated New competition Eleiko rack and weights $2,711.92 $2,711.92

Bethel Church New Zealand Trust New kitchen $29,636.94 $10,000.00 A

Total Approved $324,315.77

No: of applicants 15

TLA 03 - Kaipara District

Northern Wairoa Agricultural And Pastoral Association Incorporated Entertainment $10,500.00 $10,500.00

Te Roroa Development Charitable Trust Equipment as per resolution $14,422.73 $14,422.73

Kauri Coast Recreational Society Incorporated Insurance and fit out for the new complex $27,391.40 $27,391.40

Citizens Advice Bureau Dargaville and Districts Coordinator/Information Officers wages $6,000.00 $6,000.00

Total Approved $58,314.13

No: of applicants 4

TLA 04 - Albany

North Shore Stroke Club Transport costs $7,500.00 $7,500.00

Total Approved $7,500.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 04.1 - Rodney

Show Hunter Waitemata Medic support for the 2018/19 summer series shows $4,376.84 $4,376.84

Waimauku Tennis Club Incorporated Coaching for the 2018/19 season $11,132.00 $5,000.00 I

Total Approved $9,376.84

No: of applicants 2

TLA 05 - North Shore

Harbour Raiders Volleyball Club Incorporated New equipment $4,026.06 $4,026.06

Harbour Hospice Trust Operating costs $250,000.00 $250,000.00

Love Soup Hibiscus Coast Transportation, phone internet and Love Soup uniform $3,844.96 $3,844.96

North Shore Theatre and Arts Trust Advertising $12,085.00 $6,000.00 A

SANZ - First Devonport Scout Group 12 lifejackets $1,109.88 $1,109.88

Total Approved $264,980.90

No: of applicants 5

TLA 07 - Albert Eden Roskill

Eden Epsom Tennis And Squash Club Incorporated Roof replacement $100,000.00 $40,000.00 I

Interacting Trust Hiring Corbans Estate Arts Centre, HDAV, the lighting and sound company $11,113.50 $11,113.50

Eden Roskill District Cricket Club Inc Salaries and No1 pitch cover $10,000.00 $10,000.00

Total Approved $61,113.50

No: of applicants 3

TLA 07.2 - Orakei

13 Sep 2018 15:00:23 Page 2 of 13



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note
Meadowbank Pony Club Incorporated Coaching over the rally season $8,675.00 $8,675.00

Total Approved $8,675.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 07.3 - Waitemata and Gulf

Artists Alliance Incorporated Animated video $1,854.17 $1,854.17

Auckland Women's Centre Incorporated Salary costs $9,587.20 $9,587.20

Heart Kids New Zealand Incorporated Family support team training and website update $15,300.00 $15,300.00

St Mary's College Board of Trustees Flights, accommodation and transport $5,194.00 $2,500.00 I

Canteen Auckland Salaries $30,000.00 $30,000.00

Auckland Festival Trust Programming for the 2019 Auckland Arts Festival $125,000.00 $100,000.00 I

Total Approved $159,241.37

No: of applicants 6

TLA 08 - Manukau

Papatoetoe East Primary School Board Of Trustees Year 6 camp outdoor activity costs $3,600.00 $3,600.00

The Tyla Trust Rent of the Otara TYLA premises for 8 month $17,666.67 $10,000.00 A

Auckland District Kidney Society Incorporated Salary $85,000.00 $85,000.00

Whakatupuraga Ki Otara Te Kohanga Reo Shading, matting, shower shub and 2 children's toilets $53,939.00 $13,890.87 A

Total Approved $112,490.87

No: of applicants 4

TLA 08.1 - Howick

Uxbridge Community Projects Incorporated Touring costs of Richard Stratton's living history $3,500.00 $2,000.00

Pakuranga Croquet Club Incorporated Two sets of quadway hoops $2,042.40 $2,042.40

Total Approved $4,042.40

No: of applicants 2

TLA 10 - Franklin

Brookby School Board Of Trustees Compostable serve ware and recycling, compostable and general rubbish
removal $814.00 $705.00 A

Total Approved $705.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 11 - Thames-Coromandel District

Destination Coromandel Trust 2 x defibrillators $7,200.00 $3,600.00 A

Project Kiwi Trust Kiwi monitoring and pest, and predator management $18,269.20 $18,269.20

Waikato Thames Yachting Association Incorporated 12 Open bic boats and 12 training sails $30,000.00 $20,000.00 A

Coroglen School Board Of Trustees Transport costs $1,880.00 $1,880.00

Total Approved $43,749.20

No: of applicants 4

TLA 13 - Waikato District

Huntly Swimming Club Incorporated Coaching course fee and Registration costs to attend Swimming Camp $2,900.00 $2,900.00

Total Approved $2,900.00

No: of applicants 1

13 Sep 2018 15:00:23 Page 3 of 13



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note
TLA 15 - Matamata-Piako District

Te Aroha BMX Club Incorporated Retaining Wall $2,972.20 $2,972.20

Te Aroha Golf Club Incorporated Sprays and fertilisers for golf course $10,500.00 $7,500.00 A

Te Aroha Springs Community Trust Buses for 2018 Day Camp $4,136.00 $4,136.00

Total Approved $14,608.20

No: of applicants 3

TLA 17 - Waipa District

Leamington School New water park to be used by students and the wider community $30,000.00 $30,000.00

CHILDREN 1st Charitable Trust Resilience Programme Fees $8,000.00 $8,000.00

Armistice In Cambridge Incorporated Contribution towards the cost of promotional activity and sound system for
the Armistice event at Lake Karapiro $10,336.72 $10,336.72

Cambridge Brass Band Incorporated Performance Uniform items and Instrument Purchases for Youth Band $49,035.00 $20,000.00 A

Total Approved $68,336.72

No: of applicants 4

TLA 18 - Otorohanga District

Maungatautari Ecological Island Trust Contribution towards Guiding Salary $30,000.00 $30,000.00

Kawhia Rowing Regatta Club Incorporated Club uniforms for Annual regatta on 1st January 2019 $1,290.30 $1,290.30

Total Approved $31,290.30

No: of applicants 2

TLA 19 - South Waikato District

David Henry School BOT Quick 60 series for the students $975.00 $975.00

Total Approved $975.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 23 - Tauranga City

Bay of Plenty Golf Incorporated Contribution towards accommodation costs for Junior Girls Interprovincial
Golf Tournament $8,000.00 $5,000.00 A

Tauranga Blue Belles Accommodation for three nights for 11 team members to participate in North
Island Display weekend $2,040.00 $2,040.00

Friends Of The Tauranga City Libraries Incorporated Books as prizes for the Summer Reading Programme and the Teen Mean
Reads Programme at the Tauranga City Libraries $4,336.24 $4,336.24

Families Achieving Balance Charitable Trust
Maintaining the running costs related to the Van for transporting At-Risk
Youth to programmes and and the partial costs of Salary for three staff in
transporting these Youth.

$9,763.51 $5,885.28 A

Omanu Beach Surf Life Saving Club Incorporated 8 new kneeboards $21,360.00 $10,000.00 A

Eagles Golfing Society of the Bay of Plenty Incorporated 2018 tournament prizes $5,076.00 $5,076.00

Amped4Life Trust LCD Data Projector and Case $3,183.83 $2,357.74 A

New Zealand Garden & Art Fest Trust Security Personnel and Portaloos for 2018 BOP Garden and Art Festival $17,980.00 $6,630.00 A

Otumoetai Tennis Club Incorporated Tennis equipment for junior club and local school introductory tennis
coaching and balls for junior and senior inter-club and club champs $9,144.00 $4,680.00 A

Western Bay of Plenty Cricket Association Incorporated Cricket balls for Junior and Senior competitions and Rep matches $14,373.91 $6,000.00 A

Tauranga Bridge Club Incorporated Supply and installation of new vanity and urinal units in the clubroom men's
toilets $7,864.00 $5,000.00 A

13 Sep 2018 15:00:23 Page 4 of 13



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note

Tauranga Senior Citizens Club Incorporated Replacement of boiling hot water system; partially operative stove; and
refrigerator $6,339.89 $4,000.00 A

Pillans Point School New School Pool cover $2,500.00 $2,500.00

House of Science Tauranga Charitable Trust Three month's rent for premises $13,000.00 $6,000.00 A

Total Approved $69,505.26

No: of applicants 14

TLA 24 - Rotorua District

Whangamarino School 35 Chromebooks for senior students $12,250.00 $12,250.00

St Chad's Communication Centre Wages for Programme Development Coordinator $12,115.20 $5,000.00 A

Parent to Parent - Central Lakes Contribution towards wages for Regional Coordinator position $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Madison Blues Marching Team Alterations, boots, trousers and tights for the 2018/19 season $9,774.60 $9,774.60

Westbrook School BOT Sun Filter Blinds for classrooms $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Kaharoa School BOT 90 seat retractable seating for school and community hall $9,458.00 $9,458.00

Dressage Bay of Plenty Hire of new indoor Arena for three days at the Taupo National Equestrian
Centre $1,725.00 $1,725.00

Mamaku Playcentre Autex on walls to reduce sound in Playcentre $4,399.00 $4,399.00

Total Approved $52,606.60

No: of applicants 8

TLA 25 - Whakatane District

Hospice Eastern Bay of Plenty Contribution towards shop rents $70,000.00 $70,000.00

Whanau Awhina Women's Refuge Incorporated 52 weeks Rent for Safehouse $8,060.00 $8,060.00

EBAT Charitable Trust New dishwasher and three new computers $4,576.00 $4,576.00

Netball Whakatane Centre Incorporated Sports and administrative equipment $25,224.30 $10,000.00 A

Whakatane Judo Club Incorporated Flights and accommodation for the Judo Nationals competition in
Christchurch $7,942.00 $6,600.00 A

Total Approved $99,236.00

No: of applicants 5

TLA 30 - Hastings District

Ocean Beach Kiwi Surf Life Saving Club Incorporated Coaching programme $16,000.00 $15,000.00 A

Total Approved $15,000.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 31 - Napier City

Napier City Council Sound equipment and Event Management fee for New Year's Eve event $24,045.00 $24,045.00

Volleyball Hawkes Bay Incorporated Salary for Game Development Manager; Venue hire $40,861.74 $14,000.00 A

New Zealand Singing School Trust Performance venue hire and piano tuning and hire for the 2019 New Zealand
Singing School $10,000.00 $10,000.00

Hawkes Bay All Stars Incorporated Accommodation for two teams to attend Cheer leading Nationals $4,950.00 $4,950.00

The Napier Old Boys' Marist Cricket Club Incorporated Coaching, playing gear and indoor training venue hire $16,271.80 $16,271.80

Tennis Eastern Incorporated Strength and conditioning programme for members with Hawke's Bay
Community Fitness $25,000.00 $25,000.00

Napier City Rovers Association Football Club Incorporated Playing equipment for juniors $4,880.60 $4,880.60

Nelson Park School BOT Term 3 Dance Programme costs $8,000.00 $8,000.00

13 Sep 2018 15:00:23 Page 5 of 13



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note
Napier Boys High School Charitable Trust Board Accommodation and travel for National Competition $4,669.56 $4,669.56

Toki Incorporated Basketball uniforms and Gym Hire $8,380.25 $7,000.00 A

Kiwi Gems Leisure Marchers 10 pairs of marching boots $2,280.00 $2,280.00

Hawkes Bay Cricket Association (Incorporated) Tournament Fees for Pathway Teams $25,000.00 $25,000.00

No.4 District Federation of New Zealand Football T/A Central Football Incorporated Support the cost of entry to New Zealand Football's 2018 National Women's
League. $15,000.00 $10,000.00 F

Maraenui Rugby & Sports Association Incorporated Assist with the entry fees for rugby league teams into the Hawke's Bay
competition $1,220.00 $1,220.00

Total Approved $157,316.96

No: of applicants 14

TLA 35 - South Taranaki District

Everybodys Theatre Society Incorporated Commercial Fridge and Freezer for the kitchen $3,300.00 $3,300.00

Total Approved $3,300.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 36 - Ruapehu District

Ohakune 2000 Incorporated Contribution towards Inclusive Playground Upgrade Project $31,034.00 $31,034.00

Total Approved $31,034.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 38 - Rangitikei District

Central Districts Hockey Incorporated First Aid costs and presentation medals for U13 tournament $2,054.00 $2,054.00

Rangitikei Area Distance Riders Incorporated Trailer to transport and store essential marking and ride day equipment and
serve as an office on ride day. $22,000.00 $22,000.00

Rangitikei Hockey Association Incorporated Playing shirts for U13 teams $798.00 $798.00

Marton School BOT Mobile netball goals, tennis nets, a hockey goal, basketball hoops plus
freight $13,325.00 $13,325.00

Marton Saracens Cricket Club Incorporated Cricket gear $3,340.36 $3,340.36

Total Approved $41,517.36

No: of applicants 5

TLA 39 - Manawatu District

Feilding Cricket Club Incorporated Playing cricket balls $1,407.60 $1,407.60

Total Approved $1,407.60

No: of applicants 1

TLA 40 - Palmerston North City

Manawatu Wanganui Golf Incorporated Entry fees, vehicle rental, accommodation and flights for tournaments $25,292.44 $12,500.00 A

Te Kura Kaupapa Maori O Manawatu Educational programme that will provide interactive e-learning online
publishing communication software plus online training $4,650.00 $4,650.00

Alzheimers Society Manawatu Incorporated Purchase of a new photocopier $9,772.00 $9,772.00

Palmerston North Intermediate Normal School BOT Accommodation whilst competing at AIMS Games 2018 $10,047.00 $10,047.00

Marist Tennis Club Palmerston North Incorporated Tennis Balls for use by interclub Tennis players $2,501.25 $2,501.25

Rifle Rod And Gun Club Manawatu Incorporated New pole shed $19,355.50 $14,945.00 A

Big Brothers Big Sisters of Manawatu Partially cover the costs for the role of Administrative Officer $8,000.00 $8,000.00

Arohanui Hospice Service Trust Operating costs and health care equipment $230,000.00 $230,000.00

13 Sep 2018 15:00:23 Page 6 of 13



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note

Manawatu Cricket Association Incorporated Purchasing 2018/2019 season cricket balls; schools to clubs junior
uniforms; U17 and U15 tournament fees $28,491.76 $20,000.00 A

Palmerston North Community Patrol Charitable Trust Administration costs, patrol equipment, patrol training and vehicle
maintenance $7,000.00 $7,000.00

CCS Disability Action Manawatu / Horowhenua Incorporated Office equipment for premises $2,720.00 $2,720.00

Bowls Manawatu Incorporated Printing of the annual Centre Handbook and Secretary's Manual for the 2018-
19 season. $2,521.00 $2,521.00

Palmerston North Womens Health Collective (Incorporated) New printer, keyboard and mouse, office chair, anti-fatique mat, 6 desk
raisers; and a custom made pamphlet stand $4,322.17 $4,322.17

Manawatu Boxing Association Incorporated Accommodation, Car Rental and Air Travel for 18 Boxers and Officials to
2018 National Championships $19,165.00 $19,165.00

Brain Injury Association Central Districts Incorporated
Contribution towards Liaison Service - Liaison Officer and Manager salary,
and training expenses including accommodation, flights, shuttles and
course registrations.

$12,000.00 $12,000.00

Total Approved $360,143.42

No: of applicants 15

TLA 46 - Lower Hutt City

Special Olympics Hutt Valley Transport and accommodation to North Taranaki athletics meet in November
20189 $599.80 $599.80

Special Olympics Hutt Valley Accommodation and Transport for members to attend a Basketball event $3,030.80 $2,880.80 A

Avalon Intermediate Contribution towards Bus Hire for School swimming programme $1,669.57 $1,669.57

Korokoro Community Trust Inc. Four issues of Korokoro Community News $3,180.00 $3,180.00

Avalon Tennis Club Incorporated Tennis Balls $3,229.20 $2,152.80 A

Petone Rugby Football Club Incorporated 100 Petone Junior Rugby Reversable Jerseys $8,000.00 $6,000.00 A

The Young Men's Christian Association of Greater Wellington Incorporated Hire of Te Rauparaha Arena for junior sports programme $3,240.00 $3,240.00

The Wellesley College Foundation Exhibition wall panels, plinths, table cloths and lighting, and associated
install/dismantle and freight costs for Exhibition $6,211.15 $5,000.00 A

Te Whanganui A Tara Full playing strip for sports team for Maori Rugby League Tournament $2,032.63 $2,032.63

Hutt Valley Marathon Clinic & Jogging Club Incorporated Branding of sports bottles and social media advertising services $6,508.25 $5,000.00 A

Hutt Valley National Council of Women Accommodation and registration fees for three people to attend National
Council of Women Conference $1,992.00 $1,992.00

Hutt Valley Softball Umpires Incorporated Accommodation and catering equipment for the Central Region Softball
Umpire Training Clinic $4,456.00 $4,456.00

Lower Hutt Branch Forest and Bird Contribution towards costs of herbicide, leather protective gloves, rodent
traps, trap marking materials and trap box materials $997.34 $997.34

Hutt City Council First aid, photography, the Auckland Burners Giant Weta installation and the
Hutt City Dance performers for Festival $16,677.20 $10,000.00 A

Naenae Intermediate School BOT Transport and accommodation for school camp $14,375.65 $12,695.65 A

Normandale School BOT Contribution towards funding a school camp $10,000.00 $10,000.00

Alicetown Playcentre Upgrade Family Playarea $616.01 $616.01

Shandon Golf Club Incorporated Bunker sand $4,945.00 $3,000.00 A, F

Hutt City Musical Theatre Incorporated Fund rights for production of The Wonderful Wizard of Oz in October 2018 by
a cast of junior members $2,000.00 $1,740.00

The Hearing Association Hutt Valley Branch Incorporated Head loupe for the ear nurses to use with clients $6,026.00 $6,026.00

Total Approved $83,278.60

13 Sep 2018 15:00:23 Page 7 of 13



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note
No: of applicants 20

TLA 47 - Wellington City

Kahurangi Friends Incorporated Sound equipment and hiring of shipping containers for a family friendly
concert $3,000.00 $3,000.00

Friendship Club of Johnsonville Bus fees for members on a one day outing $799.00 $799.00

Diabetes Wellington Incorporated Two month's rent for Wellington centre $2,362.87 $2,362.87

Primary Sport Wellington Incorporated Food and Accommodation for a team of 81 primary aged children and 17
officials to attend the Inter Provincial Cross Country Championships $11,368.00 $9,000.00 A

Capital Harmony Chorus One day hire of local town hall $637.50 $637.50

Thorndon Club Incorporated Dehumidifiers for squash rooms $7,960.00 $7,960.00

Johnsonville Rugby Football Club Incorporated Rugby training and playing equipment $10,634.90 $5,264.90 A

Marist AFC Incorporated Expenses for Referees, medical attendance of First Aid and medals for 2018
NZ Marist Football Tournament $4,426.17 $4,426.17

Wellington Regional Orchestra Foundation Incorporated Contribution towards Venue hire costs and NZVL instrument cartage for
Requiem concert $7,000.00 $5,000.00 A

Khandallah Tennis & Squash Club Incorporated Inter-club tennis balls for Junior Tennis $1,404.00 $1,404.00

Cricket Wellington Incorporated One Club Programme with Johnsonville Cricket Club $16,500.00 $10,000.00 A

Wellington Treasure Trust Contribution towards venue hire costs for annual festival $2,000.00 $2,000.00

Wellington Basketball Association Incorporated Contribution towards the costs of replacement representative team uniforms $10,000.00 $5,000.00 A, F

The Wellington Jazz Orchestra Incorporated Contribution towards production fees for the Wellington concert of the James
Carter and Steve Gadd tour $9,000.00 $6,000.00 A

Wellington Hockey Association Incorporated Travel and accommodation for U15 National Tournament $15,000.00 $8,000.00 A

Johnsonville Playcentre Two new sand pit covers $976.00 $976.00

Wellington Irish Dance Trust Board Venue hire, adjudicator fee and sound system hire for dance competition $3,840.42 $2,100.42 A

Wellington College BOT Accommodation for 2nd XI football team to attend National Championships $3,500.00 $3,500.00

Star Boating Club Incorporated New Safety Boat $13,000.00 $8,000.00 A

Total Approved $85,430.86

No: of applicants 19

TLA 51 - Tasman District

Richmond Group Riding For The Disabled Incorporated Salaries and wages for 3 staff members $15,000.00 $10,000.00 A

Nelson Agricultural and Pastoral Association First Aid Medical Coverage $1,600.00 $1,600.00

Wilderness Canoe Trust Training workshop for outdoor instructors $1,820.00 $1,820.00

Waimea Toi Toi United Cricket Club Incorporated Rental of the Jubilee Park club rooms $4,500.00 $4,500.00

Tasman Blue Beats Leisure Marchers Flights and accommodation $3,000.00 $3,000.00

SANZ Nelson Zone Richmond Group Air fares $3,030.00 $3,030.00

Total Approved $23,950.00

No: of applicants 6

TLA 52 - Nelson City

Clifton Terrace School Chromebooks and iPads $12,000.00 $12,000.00

The Brook (Waimarama) Sanctuary Trust Vehicle Shed and Radio System upgrades $14,255.00 $10,000.00 A

The Tasman Broadcasting Trust Travel expenses, conference registration and accommodation $1,511.00 $1,511.00

The Brain Injury Association (Nelson) Incorporated Costs for annual camp $1,143.16 $1,143.16

13 Sep 2018 15:00:23 Page 8 of 13



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note
Nelson Suburbs Football Club Incorporated Ground fees and medical costs $7,500.00 $7,500.00

Nelson College Accommodation and vehicle rental $8,286.00 $8,286.00

The Marlborough Sounds Restoration Trust Hiring of a boat and helicopter $2,476.10 $2,476.10

Nayland College Team travel and accommodation $15,188.26 $10,000.00 A

Boathouse Community Trust Lighting, re-furbish interior lights and purchase of fireproof stage curtain $21,132.21 $17,962.20 A

Nelson Basketball Association Incorporated Court Hire $13,600.00 $10,000.00 A

Nelson Tasman Region Hospice Trust Equipment for the fit-out of the building $271,735.90 $271,735.74

United Bowling Club Incorporated Maintenance for the two greens $3,490.00 $3,490.00

SANZ - Nelson Zone - Iron Duke Group Repair and re-paint of Arrow Sail Boat $3,544.00 $3,544.00

Total Approved $359,648.20

No: of applicants 13

TLA 53 - Marlborough District

Havelock Bowling Club Incorporated New Club Uniforms $6,930.60 $5,000.00 A

Kaipupu Point Mainland Island Society Incorporated Contract consultants to complete a lizard survey $6,186.09 $6,186.09

Havelock Menzshed Society Incorporated 14" 2 speed, 200mm Bandsaw and 2 Bandsaw blades $600.00 $600.00

Marlborough Coastguard Incorporated 4WD Utility Vehicle $28,339.13 $28,339.13

NZ Bridge Inc-Top of the South Region Accommodation and uniform costs $6,723.00 $5,846.10 A

Marlborough Cricket Association Incorporated Tournament entries, playing and coaching equipment $16,305.17 $16,305.17

Linkwater Settlers and Hall Committee Psychological first aid course $1,560.00 $1,560.00

Cycling Marlborough Incorporated Costs towards Southern Schools Cycling Tour $4,908.82 $4,908.82

Total Approved $68,745.31

No: of applicants 8

TLA 55 - Buller District

Westport Golf Club Incorporated Golf Course Maintenance Programme $7,000.00 $7,000.00

Buller High School Accommodation and transport costs $4,310.00 $2,500.00 A

Buller Basketball Association Incorporated Accommodation, travel and entry fees $4,730.00 $3,000.00 A

Total Approved $12,500.00

No: of applicants 3

TLA 56 - Grey District

West Coast Football Association Incorporated Accommodation, entry fees and ribbons $4,857.46 $3,000.00 A

West Coast Rugby Football League Incorporated Travel, accommodation and tournament fees $25,701.86 $10,000.00 A

Total Approved $13,000.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 57 - Westland District

Hokitika Districts Music Club 32 Channel Mixer and Stage Box $8,000.00 $8,000.00

Total Approved $8,000.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 58 - Hurunui District

Waiau Tennis Club Coaching programme $1,500.00 $1,500.00

Hanmer Springs School Repair of school bus and shed $19,000.00 $10,000.00 A

13 Sep 2018 15:00:23 Page 9 of 13



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note
Music and Arts Hanmer Springs Trust Costs for Village Saxfest $10,523.00 $5,000.00 A

Total Approved $16,500.00

No: of applicants 3

TLA 59 - Waimakariri District

Kaiapoi High School Assistance with costs of transport vans $1,978.00 $1,978.00

Coastguard Waimakariri-Ashley Lifeboat Incorporated Navigation equipment $52,689.00 $20,000.00 A

Rangiora Gymnastics Club Gymnastics equipment $7,675.00 $7,675.00

North Canterbury Clay Target Association Incorporated Build costs for a new storage shed $24,600.00 $10,000.00 A

Total Approved $39,653.00

No: of applicants 4

TLA 60 - Christchurch City

Battered Women's Trust (Christchurch) Three months of Telephone Answering Service $3,500.00 $3,500.00

Canterbury Kennel Association Incorporated Installation of outdoor roller blinds $9,870.42 $5,000.00 A

Ferrymead Harriers Incorporated 14 members entries for Kaikoura Whale Run and accommodation $2,000.00 $1,000.00 A

Kingslea School 17 LED Light Tracers $2,991.15 $2,991.15

The Chirstchurch Civic Music Council National Concerto Competition Trust Hiring of the Christchurch Symphony Orchestra $15,000.00 $10,000.00 A

Opawa Bowling Club Incorporated Green-keepers Wages $6,000.00 $6,000.00

Parafed Canterbury Incorporated Wages for Office and Junior Sports Managers position $10,000.00 $10,000.00

Christchurch Transitional Architecture Trust Temporary electricity supply and distribution to sites & installations $6,996.00 $3,000.00 A

St Andrew's College Portable cricket nets $3,478.00 $3,478.00

New Brighton Bowling Club Incorporated Under counter dishwasher and griddle plate $5,414.70 $5,414.70

The Christchurch Children's Christmas Parade Trust Traffic Management essential services, sound and animation $9,000.00 $9,000.00

Shirley Toy Library Incorporated Payment of Librarian Wages $3,000.00 $3,000.00

Shirley Tennis Club Incorporated Tennis balls, coaching services and installation of wind break canopy $10,018.59 $10,018.59

Lancaster Park Cricket Club Incorporated Facility hire and coaching costs $4,000.00 $4,000.00

Ferrymead Park Limited Building repairs, spouting repairs and plumbing repairs $21,437.40 $10,000.00 A

Okains Bay Maori and Colonial Museum Trust Professional museum database package $1,500.00 $1,500.00

Christchurch Tap Dancing Teachers Association Incorporated Accommodation $4,581.00 $2,500.00 A

Avonside Early Childhood Centre Purchase and install polyvinyl screens $3,517.15 $3,517.15

Marian College Travel and accommodation $5,500.00 $4,000.00 A

Autistic Spectrum Intervention Trust Professional evidence based therapy services $20,000.00 $20,000.00

Christchurch Community Accounting 1 laptop, 2 screens, 1 desktop, 1 laser printer $3,292.07 $3,292.07

Philippine Culture and Migrants Services Referee and sport venue hire costs $7,003.00 $4,000.00 A

Aoraki Dragon Boat Association 1 Dragon Boat $10,434.00 $10,434.00

The Canterbury Charity Hospital Trust Four new scopes $149,858.80 $74,929.40 A

North Wai Boardriders (1965) Incorporated Two day coaching $4,550.00 $4,550.00

The South Island Premier Championship Show Association Incorporated St Johns event cover attendance $1,295.19 $1,295.19

Literacy Christchurch Incorporated Furniture and fittings for training rooms $4,835.00 $2,000.00 A

Westburn School iPad minis $5,500.00 $3,000.00 A

Tai Tapu Cricket Club Incorporated Coaching costs $2,000.00 $2,000.00

13 Sep 2018 15:00:23 Page 10 of 13



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note
Canterbury Volleyball Association (CVA) Incorporated Stadium hire, gym hire and ball bags $1,691.50 $1,691.50

Theatre Royal Charitable Foundation Venue hire, staffing and PR to stage events $9,897.00 $5,000.00 A

Pioneers of Canterbury Marching Registration fees $2,958.00 $2,958.00

The Christchurch Jazz Foundation Trust Fees, airfares and accommodation for two American jazz musicians $10,000.00 $5,000.00 A

Christchurch High School Old Boys/Burnside Hockey Club Incorporated 4 sets of protective goalie gear $9,456.61 $4,728.30 A

North Beach Community Preschool Incorporated Outdoor heaters $5,390.64 $5,390.64

Total Approved $248,188.69

No: of applicants 35

TLA 62 - Selwyn District

The Hororata Community Trust Trophies, ribbons, medals, sashes and marquee costs $5,199.49 $5,199.49

Darfield Smallboar Rifle Club Incorporated 3 x target catcher/changes $2,295.03 $2,295.03

NZFRS Southern Region Committee Stadium Hire and Medal costs $3,638.60 $1,755.80 F

Lincoln Rugby Football Club Incorporated Proline V 4 line marker and 10 L white paint $2,492.92 $2,492.92

Bangor Branch Of The Christchurch Pony Club Incorporated Cost of ribbons $2,649.95 $2,649.95

Total Approved $14,393.19

No: of applicants 5

TLA 64 - Timaru District

Thistle Association Football Club (Timaru) Incorporated Club jackets $2,622.00 $2,622.00

South Canterbury Basketball Association Court hire for primary schools competition $10,000.00 $10,000.00

Literacy South Canterbury Incorporated Promotional material and stationary items $2,067.59 $2,067.59

The South Canterbury Drama League Incorporated Replacement and upgrade of equipment and assistance for production $35,000.00 $35,000.00

Pleasant Point Gymkhana Advertising for community event $2,000.00 $2,000.00

Timaru Squash Rackets Incorporated Accommodation and playing uniforms $1,921.00 $1,920.57

Te Aitarakihi Trust Salary, computer and office equipment $58,210.00 $3,210.00 D

Total Approved $56,820.16

No: of applicants 7

TLA 69 - Central Otago District

Cromwell Early Learning Centre Incorporated Rubber shock pads $9,000.00 $9,000.00

Sticks 'n Stones Incorporated Co-coordinator costs, design and printing, two Mac Laptops and two iPads $25,950.05 $16,950.05 D

Central Otago Hockey Association Incorporated Travel expenses $15,000.00 $15,000.00

Central Otago Health Incorporated Equipment for use of inpatient and outpatient areas $79,680.31 $79,680.31

Central Otago Living Options Charitable Trust Build of two accessible bathrooms and laundry for people with disabilities $40,000.00 $40,000.00

Central Otago Friendship Network Stationary and phone expenses $1,204.50 $1,204.50

Alexandra Golf Club Incorporated New Uniforms $5,800.00 $5,800.00

Total Approved $167,634.86

No: of applicants 7

TLA 73 - Southland District

Te Anau Golf Club Incorporated Purchase of groomer kit and vertical cutting unit $20,000.00 $20,000.00

Fiordland Community House Alliance Counselling $10,000.00 $10,000.00

Total Approved $30,000.00

13 Sep 2018 15:00:23 Page 11 of 13



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note
No: of applicants 2

TLA National

New Zealand Squash Incorporated Office lease, opex and insurance $16,897.92 $10,000.00 A

New Zealand Football Incorporated
Operating costs and salaries - First Aid training, venue hire, coaches
apparel, national training camps and production for training, and coaching
collateral to Junior and Youth courses

$110,000.00 $23,669.94 A

Recreate NZ Essential programme costs for two Christchurch Adventure programmes
and three months' worth of wages $8,088.50 $8,088.50

New Zealand Williams Syndrome Association Bi annual camp $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Breast Cancer Foundation NZ Marquee hire $7,763.67 $7,763.67

Breast Cancer Aotearoa Coalition Incorporated Printing as per resolution $5,000.00 $5,000.00

New Zealand Dance Festival Trust Youth Dance programmes $10,000.00 $5,000.00 A

New Zealand Symphony Orchestra Foundation Costs associated with the tour Classical Hits - venue hire and travel $120,000.00 $50,000.00 A

Paralympics New Zealand Incorporated Salary costs $95,000.00 $40,000.00 A

Immune Deficiencies Foundation Of New Zealand (IDFNZ) Incorporated Conference flights and accommodation costs $9,379.00 $5,070.00 A

New Zealand Deaf Football Incorporated Project of the National Deaf Futsal Championships 2018 - Medals, cups and
plaques $3,948.90 $3,948.90

Thundercat Racing Association Of New Zealand Incorporated Two fire extinguishers, a generator, annual legal/insurance costs and two
emergency personal locater beacons $7,116.32 $7,116.32

New Zealand Power Boat Federation Incorporated Insurance renewal $2,370.00 $2,370.00

New Zealand Body Art Trust Development and costs of publicity, marketing, PR, production design,
sponsorship planning and development etc as per resolution $12,749.00 $5,000.00 A

Pregnancy Counselling Services Printing new training manuals $1,745.00 $1,745.00

New Zealand Aria Trust Venue hire and associated costs $9,640.22 $9,640.22

Melanoma Network of New Zealand Incorporated Audio and visual equipment for the 2018 NZ Melanoma Summit $20,000.00 $5,000.00

Special Olympics New Zealand Costs of travel, accommodation and venue hire $7,572.49 $7,572.49

Fragile X New Zealand Trust Workshop costs, venue hire and activities for families $2,146.00 $2,146.00

Crohn's & Colitis New Zealand Charitable Trust Creating a strategic plan for Camp purple in the Wellington region $10,000.00 $5,000.00

Royal Agricultural Society of New Zealand Ribbons $1,917.70 $1,917.70

NZ Show Horse Council Incorporated Venue hire, prize rugs and garlands $14,500.00 $6,390.00 A

Royal New Zealand Pipe Bands' Association Incorporated National activities $100,000.00 $75,000.00

Hollyford Conservation Trust - Te Roopu Manaaki O Whakatipu Waitai Predator control and monitoring $20,000.00 $20,000.00

Total Approved $312,438.74

No: of applicants 24

Total Amount Approved $3,736,971.79

Total Applications 301

13 Sep 2018 15:00:23 Page 12 of 13



Reasons for partial or declined funding
Notes
A No Pub Charity gaming machines operating in your local area I Applicant is not the final beneficiary
B Funds available exceeded in your local area J Applicant has supplied incomplete or inadequate information
C Pub Charity's donations criteria exclude in most instances donations for salary & wages,

operating costs & vehicles
K Pub Charity funds for this purpose are fully subscribed

D Overseas expenditure included in application L Applicant has recently benefitted from Pub Charity funding.
E Includes retrospective costs M It is the NPC's discretion to partially fund this application.
F Applicant appears to be double dipping N The NPC chose to support other organisations in this funding round.
G Does not fully comply with our donations criteria - holds sufficient funds to meet purpose applied

for
O Amount approved is exclusive of GST

H Does not fully comply with our donations criteria - new startup entity with limited financials

13 Sep 2018 15:00:23 Page 13 of 13




